TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the state of incorporation of the Assignor previously recorded on Reel 004529 Frame 0009. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SOTERA ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS, INC.		04/22/2011	CORPORATION: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
Street Address:	301 SOUTH COLLEGE STREET
Internal Address:	15TH FLOOR
City:	CHARLOTTE
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28288
Entity Type:	NATIONAL ASSOCIATION: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2217374	SFA
Registration Number:	3622016	WATCHIT
Registration Number:	3572168	RESOURCENET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2125562222

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 212 556 2100

Email: VBANTUG@KSLAW.COM

Correspondent Name: KING & SPALDING

Address Line 1: 1185 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036

TRADEMARK REEL: 005211 FRAME: 0540 OP \$90 00 2217374

900279651

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18464.015085		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VICKY R. BANTUG		
Signature:	/VICKY R. BANTUG/		
Date:	02/07/2014		
Total Attachments: 6 source=SOTERA Asgt#page1.tif source=SOTERA Asgt#page2.tif source=SOTERA Asgt#page3.tif source=SOTERA Asgt#page4.tif source=SOTERA Asgt#page5.tif source=SOTERA Asgt#page5.tif			

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sotera Engineered Solutions, Inc.		04/22/2011	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as Administrative Agent
Street Address:	301 South College Street
Internal Address:	15th Floor
City:	Charlotte
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28288
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2217374	SFA
Registration Number:	3572168	RESOURCENET
Registration Number:	3622016	WATCHIT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)572-5100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: mrussell@kslaw.com

Correspondent Name: King & Spalding

Address Line 1: 1180 Peachtree Street

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18464.015085
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark Russell
Signature:	/Mark Russell/
	IRADEMAKK

900190273

REEL: 004529 FRAME: 0009 TRADEMARK

REEL: 005211 FRAME: 0542

Date:	04/26/2011		
Total Attachments: 4			
source=GTEC - Executed Trademark Filing (Sotera Engineered Solutions, Inc.)#page1.tif			
source=GTEC - Executed Trademark Filing (Sotera Engineered Solutions, Inc.)#page2.tif			
source=GTEC - Executed Trademark Filing (Sotera Engineered Solutions, Inc.)#page3.tif			
source=GTEC - Executed Trademark Filing (Sotera Engineered Solutions, Inc.)#page4.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 004529 FRAME: 0010 TRADEMARK

REEL: 005211 FRAME: 0543

NOTICE

OF

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN

TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that (a) pursuant to the Security Agreement dated as of April 22, 2011 (as amended, modified, extended, restated, replaced, or supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), by and among the Obligors party thereto (each an "Obligor" and collectively, the "Obligors") and Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the secured parties referenced therein (the "Secured Parties"), the undersigned Obligor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the trademarks shown on Schedule 1 attached hereto (the "Trademarks") to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties and (b) the undersigned hereby grants to the Administrative Agent, for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, a continuing security interest in any and all right, title and interest of such Obligor in and to the Trademarks.

The Obligors and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the Trademarks (i) may only be, and shall automatically be, terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any Trademark.

This Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

Dated: April 22, 2011

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

Very truly yours,

SOTERA ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS, INC.,

a Maryland corporation

Name: Joseph M. Co

Title: Vice President and Treasurer

Acknowledged and Accepted:

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,

as Administrative Agent

Name: Mark B. Felker

Title: Managing Director

Schedule 1 <u>U.S. Trademarks owned by Sotera Engineered Solutions, Inc., a Maryland corporation</u>

TRADEMARK	APPLICATION/ REGISTRATION NO.	FILING/ REGISTRATION DATE
SFA and Design	2,217,374	01/12/1999
RESOURCENET	3,572,168	02/10/2009
WATCH IT	3,622,016	05/19/2009

DMSLIBRARY01-16058605.1

RECORDED: 02/26/2014